FORM PTO-1595	10-07-1	999	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
00			<u>.Y</u>	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101163	601	attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of red	ceiving party(ies):			
Tektronix, Inc.			_				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □ No		Name: Grass Valley (US) Inc. Internal Address: 400 Providence Mine Road					
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 400 Providence Mine Road Nevada City, CA 95959					
	of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
⊠ Other Notice of Assignment							
Execution Date: September 24, 1999							
Application number(s) or patent number((s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the e	xecution date of the a	application is:	G.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	t No.(s)				
08/885,074							
A	dditional numbers	attached: □ Yes ¤ I	No No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document show mailed:	uld be	6. Total numb	er of applica s involved: _ 				
John C. Altmiller		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W. Suite 700		□ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Washington, D.C. 20005		8. Deposit account number:					
		11-0600					
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Robert L. Hails, Jr. (39,702) Name of Person Signing	e foregoing info	rmation is true an	nd correct an	nd any attached copy is a true			
То	tal number of page	es including cover sho	eet: <u>3</u>				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							

10/05/1999 MTHAI1 00000205 110600 08885074

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

DC01 304175 v 1

PATENT REEL: 010284 FRAME: 0083

ASSIGNMENT, NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT AND NOTICE OF LICENSE

Be it known to all presents that, pursuant to that certain VCP Technology Transfer Agreement executed on this date by and between Grass Valley (US) Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 400 Providence Mine Road, Nevada City, CA 95959 ("Buyer") and Tektronix, Inc. an Oregon corporation having an address at 26600 SW Parkway, Wilsonville, OR 97070 ("Tektronix"), Tektronix hereby assigns to Buyer its entire right, title and interest in and to those patents shown on the attached Schedule A, to those patent applications shown on the attached schedule B1-B51 inclusive and to those trademarks (including the goodwill associated therewith and the business portion related thereto) shown on the attached Schedule C according to the terms and conditions set forth in that VCP Technology Transfer agreement. Tektronix also grants to Buyer a non-exclusive license to those patents shown on the attached Schedule D according to the terms and conditions set forth in that VCP Technology Transfer agreement. The assignments and license grants noted above extend to all continuation, reissue and divisional patents and patent application related thereto.

Tektronix hereby grants a power of attorney to Buyer and its agents for the purpose of recording all or part of this assignment.

	Tektronix, Inc.		
Date:	Jan Der		
	Title: Vire President		
	Grass Valley (US) Inc.		
Date:	-1 -/ /o		
	Title:		

Schedule B2

TITLE	REF. #	FILING DATE	SERIAL#	STATUS
Disk-Based Digital Video Recorder	P05463US4	6/30/97	08/885,074	PENDING

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

Schedule of Patent Applications

PATENT REEL: 010284 FRAME: 0085